
BRETON HIGH SCHOOL
S E P T E M B E R  2 0 2 2  N E W S L E T T E R  

   
Welcome Back!

I hope everyone had an amazing summer, and is ready to get back into the swing
of school. The next few weeks are a very busy time, and we have many important
dates ahead.

 
 I am excited to continue in the Acting Principal position, covering for Miss Gallant
until her return in second semester. I will also continue in the Student Support
Facilitator role as I did last year, along with support from Mr Patty. Please feel
free to connect with me via phone or email about any student support concerns.
                                 .                                                                                     Miss Prusko 
                                                                                                 

Please remember the following expectations while at school:
 

Dress code is expected to be followed. No crop-tops, shorts and skirts need to
be finger-tip length, no bra straps, and no inappropriate symbols or language,
including drugs, alcohol, racism, violence or sexual content. Students will be
asked to change their clothing, and will be provided with alternative dress if
needed. 

Students are expected to enter the building using the gym or bus doors during
start of day and lunch. We currently are without an evening custodian, so working
together to help keep the school clean is appreciated. 

 Students are expected to place their cellphones in the pockets in each
classroom. Teachers are to provide permission for use in the classroom. If
students cannot appropritely use personal devices during class time, they will be
asked to be checked-in in the office or left in your locker. 



 

Thank you to Can-Vac Oilfield Services and Baker
Hughes DV for hosting our Back to School BBQ! 

Important September Dates 
Monday, Sept 12 7pm: PAC meeting online
Thursday, Sept 15: Last day Sr High course

change
Friday, Sept 16 9am: Terry Fox Run

Tuesday, Sept 20: School photos
Thursday, Sept 22 11am: Honouring Indigenous

Spirit Awards Ceremony
Friday, Sept 23: PD Day 

Wednesday, Sept 28 4pm: Football vs Buck
Mountain

Thursday, Sept 29 2pm: Awards Ceremony
Friday, Sept 30: National Day for Truth and

Reconciliation 
 



  

FF
AA
MM
II
LL
YY
WWW
EEE
LLL
LLL
NNN
EEE
SSS
SSS



SCHOOL CASH:
HTTPS://WILDROSE.SCHOOLCASHONLINE.COM/

CAN BE USED TO PAY SCHOOL FEES 
 

POWERSCHOOL: 
HTTPS://POWERSCHOOL.WRSD.CA/PUBLIC/

CHECK YOUR STUDENTS GRADES AS WELL AS GET NOTIFIED WHEN THEIR
ATTENDANCE

 
SAFE ARRIVAL/SCHOOL MESSENGER:

HTTPS://GO.SCHOOLMESSENGER.COM/#/HOME
REPORT YOUR STUDENT'S ABSENCE IN ADVANCE

 

School Links and Emails 

 
Prusko, Jayna 

Acting Admin, Student Support Facilitator
jayna.prusko@wrsd.ca

 
Colwell, Corey 

Social 8 -12; JR PE Sports Performance
corey.colwell@wrsd.ca

 
Drebert, Gerald 

PE 7-12; Career Counseling; 
Work Experience

gerry.drebert@wrsd.ca
 

Farrow, Andrew
Band

andrew.farrow@wrsd.ca
 

Fisher, Bonnie
Science 8-10; Sci 10/14, Biology 20-30; Cosmetology

bonnie.fisher@wrsd.ca
 
 

 
 

Kurylo, Darla 
Social 7, Foods 7-12; Health 7-8

darla.kurylo@wrsd.ca
 

Monts, Rhonda 
English 10-12; Jr Art 

rhonda.monts@wrsd.ca
 

Murdoch, Ian 
Math 8, 10-3-30-3; Science 14,

24, 20, 30; Jr, Sr Shop, Health 9 
ian.murdoch@wrsd.ca

 
Patty, Adrian

Math 7, LA 7, LA 8, SSF
adrian.patty@wrsd.ca

 
Ruston, Dean 

Math 9, 10C, 15, 10-30-1 and 2;
Science 20

dean.ruston@wrsd.ca
 


